

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.7825 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
2	31.03.2026	<p><u>TRR, J</u></p> <p>As the petitioner has attempted to influence this Court through a relation, hence this Court is not inclined to hear this matter. Hence, I am recusing to hear the writ petition.</p> <p>Therefore, Office is directed to list the matter before another Bench after obtaining necessary permission from My Lord the Hon'ble The Chief Justice.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>TRR, J</u></p> <p><i>KBN</i></p>	

--	--	--	--